## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 07/27/2004     |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Katsuki Nakamura | 07/27/2004     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Santen Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | ss: 9-19, Shimoshinjo 3-chome,  |  |
| Internal Address: | ss: Higashiyodogawa-ku,         |  |
| City:             | Osaka-shi,                      |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                           |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10483318 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412/471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson P

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1818

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No. 25,363

Total Attachments: 1

source=w0134901#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0597

500003684

UTILITY - WORLD

#### ASSIGNMENT

| whose post office add<br>improvements in an | resses appear below (hereinafter (collectively) referred to as ASSIGNOR), has (have) invented certain new and use           |
|---|---|
|   | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING VISUAL FIELD OF   |
|   | MONKEY (TITLE OF INVENTION)   |
| (hereinafter referre<br>January 8, 2        | to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed  O04  , Serial Number 10/483, 318; |
| WHEREAS                                     | Santon Dharmacoutical Co. It-1  |
| WHEREAS whose post office add               | Santen Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.   |

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

☐ See following pages for additional assignors

| Full Name of First Assignor | Masaaki SAS  | JAOKA                  |        |
|-----------------------------|--|------------------------|--------|
| Residence Address - Street  | c/o SANTEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., Research<br>Laboratories, 8916-16, Takayama-cho |                        |        |
| City                        | Ikoma-shi, Na  | ra-ken                 |        |
| State or Country            | Japan  | <i>zip</i><br>630–0101 | PATENT |

RECORDED: 08403/2004004

SIGNATURE

**∄ REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0598**